Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 16, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of application: November 16, 1999 A. Patent Application Number: D 9 46 12 % 4 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Symptoched/1983(17) 10000/81/04/65/834/.	nark Office	U.S. Department of Patent and Traden Attorney Docket N	:T	01-06-2000		9 ГО-159 4 -92	
Name: YAZAKI CORPORATION Name: YAZAKI CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 1-4-28, Mita Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan City: Security Agreement □ Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 16, 1999 A paplication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of application: November 16, 1999 A Patent Application Number: D 9 46 12 8 4 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) SYCHAMORISMAN. 10000 78109451844.	o =	OX ASSIGNMENTS	۱TTN. E	101238925			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1.4-28, Mita Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan City: State: Zip Code: Other Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Other Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: November 16, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of application: November 16, 1999 A Patent Application Number: D 9 46 12 8 4 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? B. Patent Number: D 9 46 12 8 9 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Sycretical first and the first account and the properties of the properties	S. P.	ddress of receiving party:	Name and				
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1-4-28, Mita Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	9/46	CORPORATION	ne: YAZAKI				Ruzuy
Assignment	jce		ernal Address:	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No	g party(ies) atta	s) of conveying	dditional name
Assignment					:	of conveyance:	Nature
Other Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: November 16, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of application: November 16, 1999 A. Patent Application Number: B. Patent Number: B. Patent Number: Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT B. DUNNER, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Zip Code:		l l	<u> </u>	Assignment	
Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Execution Date: November 16, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of application: November 16, 1999 A. Patent Application Number: B. Patent Number: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account				Change of Name	0		l
A. Patent Application Number: D 946128 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Address(es) attached?			16, 1999		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Authorized to be charged to deposit account	on date of the	a new application, the execution	iled together with	ber(s): If this document is bein ——			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 6. Total number of applications and registrations 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			Patent Number:	1	mber:	Application Num	. Patent
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	_		'□Yes ⊠ No	Additional numbers attache	. Y	46128	0
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street (Modulary) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	ons involved:	r of applications and registrati					
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street 2000 Par 9946 PSAV.		CFR 3.41): \$40	Total fee (3	ſ	an	nest F. Chapmai	lame: Mr. E
05/06/01/08/2017 08/06/01/08/2017 08/06/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/01/08/08/01/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	N, HENDERSON R, L.L.P.	FINNEGAN, : & DUNNER,	nternal Addres	
44 44 40		ged to deposit account	thorized to be cha				
Gitro Est Washington 40.00 0P 8 Deposit account number: 06-0916						D 00000 28tr09	17 64/200 6/1993
AL LANDAY		ount number: <u>06-0916</u>	Deposit ac			Washington	eityc:581
State: DC Zip: 20005-3315				20005-3315	Zip:	DC	State:

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

ERNEST F. CHAPMAN

PATENT REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0789

Date

2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: OPENING AND CLOSING MOTION CONTROL DEVICE FOR CLOSING MEMBER

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on November 16, 1999 or filed an application for United States Letters

Patent on ______, 19 (Serial No. ______); and

a corporation of <u>JAPAN</u>		_,whose post office
address is 1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, To	okyo, Japan	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee)		
interest in and to this invention, th	ne application for United States	s Letters Patent on this
invention and the Letters Patent to b	be issued upon this application;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that which from assignee is hereby acknowl transferred, and set over, and do heres assignee, its lawful successors and a and to this invention and this applicant all Letters Patent of the United thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and the United States to issue all Letters or and assigns, in accordance with	ledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have by sell, assign, transfer, and assigns, my/our entire right, to cation, and all divisions, and of States which may be granted the drawn of Patent for this invention	ave sold, assigned, a set over unto the the, and interest in continuations thereof, areon, and all reissues eatents and Trademarks to assignee, its suc-
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covena consideration, communicate with assig me/us respecting this invention and t when called upon to do so, execute an desirable to perfect the title to thi	gnee, its successors and assigns testify in any legal proceeding, nd deliver all papers that may b	s, any facts known to sign all lawful papers se necessary or
assigns, execute all divisional, cont oaths and generally do everything pos obtain and enforce proper patent prot being understood that any expense inc	tinuation, and reissue applicati ssible to aid assignee, its succ tection for this invention in th cident to the execution of such	ons, make all rightful essors and assigns, to be United States, it
assigns, execute all divisional, cont oaths and generally do everything pos obtain and enforce proper patent prot being understood that any expense inc	tinuation, and reissue applicati ssible to aid assignee, its succ tection for this invention in th cident to the execution of such	ons, make all rightful essors and assigns, to be United States, it
assigns, execute all divisional, contoaths and generally do everything posobtain and enforce proper patent protoeing understood that any expense incomply the assignee, its successors and a MAND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed _ application number of said application	tinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its sucception for this invention in the cident to the execution of such assigns. request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert her on when known.	ons, make all rightful essors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne empowered in the
assigns, execute all divisional, contoaths and generally do everything posobtain and enforce proper patent protoeing understood that any expense incompy the assignee, its successors and a AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed _ application number of said application IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have	tinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its sucception for this invention in the cident to the execution of such assigns. request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert her on when known. hereunto set our hand(s).	cons, make all rightful ressors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne rempowered in the re in parentheses alling date and
assigns, execute all divisional, contoaths and generally do everything posobtain and enforce proper patent protoeing understood that any expense incompy the assignee, its successors and a AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed, filed, filed, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have 1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignation	tinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its sucception for this invention in the cident to the execution of such assigns. request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert her on when known. hereunto set our hand(s). or : Assignor's Signature	cons, make all rightful ressors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne rempowered in the re in parentheses alling date and
assigns, execute all divisional, contoaths and generally do everything posobtain and enforce proper patent protobeing understood that any expense incomply the assignee, its successors and a AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed, filed	tinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its sucception for this invention in the cident to the execution of such assigns. request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert here on when known. hereunto set our hand(s). or: Assignor's Signature : Xayunyohu Yasawara	cons, make all rightful ressors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne rempowered in the re in parentheses alling date and
assigns, execute all divisional, contoaths and generally do everything possible obtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incomply the assignee, its successors and a management of the angle of the a	tinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its sucception for this invention in the cident to the execution of such assigns. request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert here on when known. hereunto set our hand(s). or: Assignor's Signature : Xayunyohu Yasawara	cons, make all rightful ressors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne rempowered in the re in parentheses filing date and : Date
assigns, execute all divisional, contoaths and generally do everything posobtain and enforce proper patent protobeing understood that any expense incomply the assignee, its successors and a AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed, filed	tinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its succeptection for this invention in the cident to the execution of such assigns. request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert here) the foon when known. hereunto set our hand(s). or: Assignor's Signature : Kayuyowa Lyaraware n-ken, Japan	cons, make all rightful ressors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne rempowered in the re in parentheses iling date and : Date
assigns, execute all divisional, contoaths and generally do everything possible obtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incomply the assignee, its successors and a management of the angle of the a	tinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its succeptection for this invention in the cident to the execution of such assigns. request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert here) the foon when known. hereunto set our hand(s). or: Assignor's Signature : Kayuyowa Lyaraware n-ken, Japan	cons, make all rightful ressors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne rempowered in the re in parentheses iling date and : Date
assigns, execute all divisional, contoaths and generally do everything possible obtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incomply the assignee, its successors and a successor an	tinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its sucception for this invention in the cident to the execution of such assigns. request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert here here the consumption of the four when known. hereunto set our hand(s). or: Assignor's Signature : Assignor's Signature : Assignor's Signature : Assignor's Signature : Assignor's Signature	cons, make all rightful ressors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne rempowered in the re in parentheses riling date and rempowered in the re in parentheses riling date and rempowered in the re in parentheses riling date and rempowered in the re in parentheses riling date and rempowered in the re in parentheses riling date and rempowered in the rempower rem
assigns, execute all divisional, contoaths and generally do everything possible obtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incomply the assignee, its successors and a successor an	tinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its succeptection for this invention in the cident to the execution of such assigns. request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert here) the foon when known. hereunto set our hand(s). or: Assignor's Signature : Kayuyowa Lyaraware n-ken, Japan	cons, make all rightful ressors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne rempowered in the re in parentheses iling date and : Date

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0790